



2020:JKLHC-SGR:1507

S. No. 27

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2036/2015

Syed Shakeel-ur-Rehman

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

Cultural Academy (State Government)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehella Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG for R1 to R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

06.12.2023

Issue notice to respondents 5 to 8, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 13.03.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.12.2023

Manzoor