

S.No. 1
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2036/2015

SYED SHAKEEL-UR-REHMAN

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

Vs

CULTURAL ACADEMY

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

09.09.2024

Notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 22.07.2024 has been issued to the respondents 05 to 08 and as per the report of the concerned, tracking reports have been received wherein the delivery of notice with regard to respondent no. 06 and 08 has been confirmed. However, notice issued to respondent no. 05 and 07 has not been served due to "insufficient address".

Concerned to issue notice to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing fresh and complete particulars of respondent no. 05 and 07 within two weeks time.

Put up again on 25.09.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
09.09.2024