

03
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2036/2015

Syed Shakeel ur Rehman

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Adv. with Mr.
Sajid, Adv.

V/s

State and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

18.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No. 5 and 7 be deleted from the array of the respondents. Ordered accordingly.
2. List on 14.04.2025.
3. **CM No. 1402/2025:**
4. Issue notice to the respondents.
5. Mr. Mubashir Malik, learned Dy. AG enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Response be filed by next date of hearing.
6. In the meantime, the respondent No. 1 shall consider the representation stated to have been filed by the petitioner before the respondents.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.03.2025

Aasif