

Serial No. 18
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2036/2015 IA(2/2015[01/2015]) IA(1/2016[01/2016]) CM(1402/2025)

Syed Shakeel-ur-Rehman

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamzah, Advocate.

VERSUS

Cultural Academy.

Through: Mr. Numaan Idrees Malik, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

04.07.2025

On 18-03-2025, a direction was issued to respondent No. 1 to consider the representation of the petitioner. The result of the consideration has not been conveyed to this Court.

In view of the above, Secretary to the Government, Cultural Department, Secretariat Srinagar, Jammu shall appear in person on next date of hearing either through physically or through virtual mode and explain as to why the representation of the petitioner has not been considered.

The Registrar Judicial shall send virtual link to respondent/secretary well before the next date of hearing.

A copy of this order be send to respondent No. 2 for information and compliance.

List on 18-08-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04.07.2025
Sarvar