



2020:JKLHC-SGR:1507

S. No. 23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2036/2015

SYED SHAKEEL-UR-REHMAN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate.

Vs.

CULTURAL ACADEMY(State Government)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Numan Malik, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

26.09.2025

Reply has been filed by respondents 5 and 6.

Four weeks last and final opportunity is granted to counsel for the respondents other than respondents 5 and 6 to file reply failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 11.11.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.09.2025

Ishaq