

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2036/2015

SYED SHAKEEL-UR-REHMAN

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate.

V/s

CULTURAL ACADEMY

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtaq, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)
10.02.2026

List this matter before some other Bench on 9th March, 2026.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
10.02.2026
"Abdul Rashid"

