

Serial No. 63
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2036/2015
IA(2/2015[01/2015]) IA(1/2016[01/2016])
CM(1402/2025).

SYED SHAKEEL-UR-REHMAN.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Urba, Advocate.

VERSUS

CULTURAL ACADEMY(State Government).

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
20-04-2026

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been filed.

Await appearance of the respondents.

Adjourned.

List on 3rd of June 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
20-04-2026
Showkat Khan